PROCLAMATION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PROCLAMATION HONORING

Thomas A. Nuris

for his contributions to San Mateo County

WHEREAS, **Thomas A. Nuris** was born in San Francisco in 1953. In 1963, Mr. Nuris moved outside San Francisco with his family and started the next part of his life in the hustle and bustle of Daly City; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nuris, in 1971, successfully graduated from Serramonte High School, and by 1975, Mr. Nuris humbly earned his bachelor's degree in government from the University of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nuris, after graduating from the USF decided to pursue a law degree at the University of California Hasting College of Law Juris Doctorate; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nuris graduated from Hastings College of Law in 1978. Shortly after, with his new law credentials, he was admitted to the State Bar of California at the end of that same year; and

WHEREAS, after passing the bar in 1978, Mr. Nuris became an attorney of law and opened offices within the Daly City region with the basis of focusing on the practice of civil law; and

WHEREAS, from 1981, Mr. Nuris served nine terms on the Jefferson Union High School Board of Trustees. Mr. Nuris has also shared his time in the sport of basketball, as he has been coaching at Parish Boys High School since 1972; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nuris was elected to the San Mateo Community College Board of Trustees in 2018; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nuris, of course, could not have accomplished so much in his professional career and life if it wasn't for his wonderful, caring, and nimble wife, Liberty Nuris. The happy couple has loved and protected one another and has had the pleasure of raising three sons.

NOW, *THEREFORE*, *BE IT PROCLAIMED* that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors Thomas A Nuris for his commitment to law as well as for his dedication, devotion and hard work toward both Daly City and San Mateo County.

Dated:		
		SUPERVISORS:
		DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT
		DAVE PINE
		CAROLE GROOM
		DAVID J. CANEPA
		WARREN SLOCUM
Attest:	Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	